

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 334 OF 2022

Anjneli Malaya Palle and others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Pratik Lavankar h/f. Shri A. A. Dhawas, Advocate for applicants.
Shri S. S. Doifode, APP for non-applicant no. 1/State.

**CORAM :- V. M. DESHPANDE AND
AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 08.04.2022

Heard Shri Pratik Lavankar, learned
Advocate for the applicants.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable
after Summer Vacation-2022.

3. Shri S. S. Doifode, learned APP waives
service for non-applicant no. 1/State.

4. It is submission of the learned Advocate for
the applicants that till date charge-sheet is not filed.
Hence, though the Investigating Officer may continue
with the investigation, he shall not file charge-sheet
against the applicants without seeking leave of the Court.

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)

(V. M. DESHPANDE, J.)