



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) NO.570/2024 IN CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL)
NO.334/2022

(Anjneli Malaya Pale and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.A. Dhawas, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. S.S. Doifode, A.P.P. for non-applicant No.1/State.

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED: 20.6.2024.

Criminal Application (APPP) No.570/2024 has been filed on behalf of the Investigating Officer seeking permission to file chargesheet. By order dated 8.4.2022 the Investigating Officer was restrained from filing the chargesheet.

2. The investigation is over and the chargesheet is ready and, therefore, the applicant-Investigating Officer is allowed to file the chargesheet within a period of two weeks from today. Copy of the same be given to the applicants within one week thereafter. After the receipt of the copy of the chargesheet, the applicants may carry out the amendment on or before 19.7.2024. Copy of the chargesheet and the amended application be filed.

3. Criminal Application (APPP) No.570/2024 stands disposed of.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.334/2022

4. Place the matter for further consideration on 24.7.2024.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI,J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI,J.)