

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 334/2022

Anjneli Malaya Palte and Ors.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. U. Phasate, A.P.P. for Non-applicant/State.

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
 MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 24/07/2024.

1. Learned A.P.P. is informed that in view of the order passed by this Court on 20.06.2024, the charge-sheet has been filed on 08.07.2024. The applicants have not carried out the amendment though granted under the same order.

2. The time to carry out the amendment is now extended as a last chance till 14.08.2024.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on 20.08.2024.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)