



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO.334 OF 2022**

[Anjneli Malaya Palte and others .vs. The State of Maharashtra and one]

-----  
 Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
 appearances, Court's orders of directions  
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
 Mrs. M.H. Deshmukh, APP for Non-Applicant No.1-State.

.....

Coram : Vinay Joshi and  
Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, JJ.

Date : 20/08/2024.

None present for the applicants.

2. Applicants to carry out amendment till next date, failing which, the matter will be dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Stand over after two weeks.

(Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Vinay Joshi, J.)